
  
EPC Tender Document Volume 1     

  

Construction of IMLH Yard at Nangal Choudhary 1 
 

NICDC Haryana Multi Modal Logistic Hub Project Limited  
Address Room No 202, 1st Floor, C-13-14, Sector-6, Panchkula-134109 

Email: ravisingh.dmic@gmail.com 
 

Notice Inviting Bid 
 
 
Bid/ Package No. NICDC HMMLHPL/Haryana /NC/2024/01                                 Dated 04.07.2024    

RFP for “Construction of Integrated Modal Logistic Hub (IMLH) Yard at Nangal 
Choudhary including Platforms and Station & Ancillary Buildings on Engineering, 
Procurement and Construction Mode’’.  
 
M/s NICDC Haryana Multi Modal Logistic Hub Project Limited (the SPV) having its principal office at 
Address Room No 202, 1st Floor, C-13-14, Sector-6, Panchkula-134109  invites online Bids from reputed 
& eligible Construction firms (registered in India) in two (2) cover systems (Cover I: Pre-qualification Proposal 
& Technical Bid and Cover II: Financial Bid) for “Construction of Integrated Modal Logistic Hub 
(IMLH) Yard at Nangal Choudhary including Platforms and Station & Ancillary Buildings on 
Engineering, Procurement, and Construction Mode’’ (the “Project”) through Engineering, Procurement 
and Construction (the “EPC”) Contract, and has decided to carry out the Bidding process for selection of a 
Bidder to whom the Project may be awarded. A brief description of the project may be seen in the Information 
Memorandum of the Project at the SPV’s website (www.nicdc.com). Brief particulars of the Project are as 
follows: 

 
Name of the Project Length 

in TKM 
 
 

Estimated 
Project Cost 
(In Rs. cr.) 

Excluding GST 

No. of 
Months for  

completion of 
work 

“Construction of Integrated Modal 
Logistic Hub (IMLH) Yard at Nangal 
Choudhary including Platforms and 
Station & Ancillary Buildings on 
Engineering, Procurement and 
Construction Mode’’ 

 
 

  

Section Y: Part A  9.93 Km 125.60  18 months 

The complete Bid document can be viewed/downloaded from official portal of the website 
https://etenders.hry.nic.in from 04.07.2024 to 21.08.2024 (up to 17.00 Hrs. IST). Bidder must 
submit its Financial Bid and Technical Bid at https://etenders.hry.nic.in on or before up to 
21.08.2024 17.00 hours IST. Bids received online shall be opened on 23.08.2024 at 15.00 
hrs. hours IST. 
 
Bid through any other mode shall not be entertained. However, Power of Attorney and Joint Bidding 
Agreement, Bid Security etc. shall be submitted physically by the Bidder on or before 21.08.2024 
at 17.00 hours IST. Please note that the SPV, NICDC Haryana Multi Modal Logistic Hub Project 
Limited reserves the right to accept or reject all or any of the Bids without assigning any reason 
whatsoever. 
 

Purchase Preference to Make in India: The provisions of the revised ‘Public Procurement 
(Preference to Make in India) Order 2017’ issued by the Department of Industrial Policy and 
Promotion under t h e  Ministry of Commerce and Industry vide letter no. P-45021/2/2017-PP (BE-
II) dated 28.05.2018 and subsequent orders issued from time to time shall apply to the bidding process 



  
EPC Tender Document Volume 1     

  

Construction of IMLH Yard at Nangal Choudhary 2 
 

and the award of the contract shall be done accordingly. In this connection, the minimum local content 
shall be 50% and the margin of purchase preference shall be 20%. For the award of the contract, para 
3.c. of the revised ‘Public Procurement (Preference to Make in India) Order 2017’ shall be applicable 
in addition to the other provisions in the bidding documents in this regard. 
 

 
 

 
Sanjeet Singh 

Chief Operating Officer 
Office Address: -Plot No. 14 Aeren IT Solution Pvt. Ltd. 

First Floor IT Chandigarh-160101 
 

Reg. Office: - Room No 202, 1st Floor 
C-13-14, Sector-6, Panchkula-134109 

Email: ravisingh.dmic@gmail.com 
 


